Proposal:	1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments
-----------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Description:	
Comment ID:	132957
From:	Yampa Valley Bank, Lori St. Pierre
Proposal:	1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments
Subject:	OP-1625 -Potential Federal Reserve Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments

Comments:

NONCONFIDENTIAL // EXTERNAL

The U.S. payment system must be modernized to improve the speed and security of payments for all end users. The Federal Reserve must continue to provide central bank settlement capabilities to support all faster payment service provider functionality currently in the marketplace and under development. Universal payment system access is critically important for financial institutions of all sizes, especially for our country's community banks which must continue to be able to compete with larger banks. No potential private sector, faster payments service providers will be committed to the same level of integrity, safety, transparency, equitable access, and ubiquity as the Federal Reserve or to operate in an atmosphere of competitive fairness.

Accordingly, there are also three essential operational roles for the Federal Reserve in the modernization of the payment system.

1. The Federal Reserve should serve as an on-ramp to real-time payments, leveraging its connectivity among financial institutions to provide all financial institutions access to real-time payments.

2. The Federal Reserve should serve as an operator for real-time payments, as it currently provides for checks, ACH payments, and wire transfers.

3. The Federal Reserve should operate a payments directory that would link to financial institutions and to other private-sector payments directories.

Sincerely

Lori St. Pierre

Sr. Vice President/Senior Operations Officer

Yampa Valley Bank

Genuine Hometown Banking

Direct Line - 970.875.1651

Main Line - 970.879.2993 [Yampa Valley Bank Logo]

Check out YVB on [ZA102637861] [http]

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. Yampa Valley Bank, 600 South Lincoln Ave, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 www. yampavalleybank .com[/http]